Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Post Office Box 365



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 10-12-94-A Resolution authorizing delegate and alternates for NCAI Conference

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to become a member Tribe in good standing of the National Congress of American Indians; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of indians of Wisconsin meets all requirements for Tribal Membership pursuant to Article II, Section 1, b of the Constitution of the National Congress of American Indians; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee, which is the official governing body of the above named Tribe, hereby authorizes Deborah Doxtator who is the principal official of the Oneida Tribe, to take the necessary action to renew the Tribe's membership in NCAI; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that tribal funds in the amount of \$1,000.00 based on the Tribal Membership dues schedule of the NCAI By-Laws (Article III, Section 1, 6) authorized to be paid for such Tribal Membership in NCAI; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that based on the tribal citizenry of 11,900 persons,

Resolution 10-12-94-A Page 1 of 2 the Tribe shall have 180 votes, in accordance with Article IV, Section 3 of the NCAI Constitution; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that pursuant to Article V, Section 2 of the NCAI Constitution the Tribe designates the following named person(s) as Delegate and Alternate Delegate(s), and instructs them to become individual member(s) in good standing in order to fulfill their responsibilities as Official Delegates to the National Congress of American Indians 51st Annual Mid Year Convention and Executive Council Meeting.

Delegate: DEBORAH J. DOXTATOR, CHAIRWOMAN

Signature: Neborah / Loutato

Alternate: LORETTA V. METOXEN, VICE CHAIRWOMAN

Signatue: / Action / Nelsen

Alternate: ERNIE STEVENS, JR. - COUNCIL MEMBER

Signature:

OFFICIAL TRIBAL ADDRESS:

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

N7210 Seminary Road

P. O. Box 365

Oneida, Wisconsin 54155

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of Nine (9) members of whom five (5) members constitute a quorum. 8 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 12TH day of OCTOBER, 1994; by a vote of 7 members for; 0 members against; 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

JULIE BARTON, TRIBAL SECRETARY ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN

Resolution 10-12-94-A Page 2 of 2